
[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 1 

CITY of ALBUQUERQUE 
TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL 

 
 
COUNCIL BILL NO.          R-21-197              ENACTMENT NO.   ________________________ 
 
SPONSORED BY: Cynthia D. Borrego          

 
 

RESOLUTION 1 
SETTING THE OFFICIAL LIST OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FROM JANUARY 2 
2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 2022. 3 
 WHEREAS,  Section 2-1-1 ROA 1994, specifies that, “As early as possible 4 
each calendar year, the President of the Council shall introduce a resolution 5 
specifying an official list of Regular City Council meetings for the year; the 6 
adopted list should omit dates which are holidays or on which it appears 7 
unlikely that a quorum will be available; the adopted list may schedule dates 8 
for regular meetings other than first and third Mondays, whether to replace 9 
regular meeting dates which will not be used or as otherwise seems 10 
appropriate to meet the needs of the Council.  At other times when it becomes 11 
evident that the adopted list of regular meetings should be amended, this may 12 
be done by resolution; such action should be taken as soon as it becomes 13 
clear that a change is appropriate.”; and 14 
 WHEREAS, Article 1, Section 1 of the Council’s Rules of Procedure 15 
contains parallel provisions; and 16 
 WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-20-101, Enactment Number R-2020-103, set 17 
the dates for Council meetings through December 2021; and 18 
 WHEREAS, with the end of the calendar year approaching there is a need 19 
to schedule the 2022 Council meeting dates. 20 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF 21 
ALBUQUERQUE: 22 
 The official list of City Council regular meeting dates from January 2022 23 
through December 2022 are as follows: 24 
January 19; 25 
February 7 and 23; 26 



[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 2 

March 7 and 21; 1 
April 4 and 18; 2 
May 2, 16 and 25; 3 
June 6 and 22; 4 
August 1 and 15; 5 
September 7 and 19; 6 
October 3 and 17; 7 
November 7 and 21; 8 
December 5 and 19. 9 
 10 

 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
 23 
 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 30 

 31 
X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff\_Legislative Staff\Legislation\Resolutions\2022 council meeting dates res.doc 32 


	CITY of ALBUQUERQUE
	TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL


