CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. R-21-197 ENACTMENT NO.		
SPONSORED BY: Cynthia D. Borrego		
	1	RESOLUTION
	2	SETTING THE OFFICIAL LIST OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FROM JANUARY
[<u>Bracketed/Underscored Material]</u> - New [Bracketed/Strikethrough Material] - Deletion	3	2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 2022.
	4	WHEREAS, Section 2-1-1 ROA 1994, specifies that, "As early as possible
	5	each calendar year, the President of the Council shall introduce a resolution
	6	specifying an official list of Regular City Council meetings for the year; the
	7	adopted list should omit dates which are holidays or on which it appears
	8	unlikely that a quorum will be available; the adopted list may schedule dates
	9	for regular meetings other than first and third Mondays, whether to replace
	10	regular meeting dates which will not be used or as otherwise seems
	11	appropriate to meet the needs of the Council. At other times when it becomes
	12	evident that the adopted list of regular meetings should be amended, this may
	13	be done by resolution; such action should be taken as soon as it becomes
	14	clear that a change is appropriate."; and
	15	WHEREAS, Article 1, Section 1 of the Council's Rules of Procedure
	16	contains parallel provisions; and
	17	WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-20-101, Enactment Number R-2020-103, set
	18	the dates for Council meetings through December 2021; and
		WHEREAS, with the end of the calendar year approaching there is a need
	20	to schedule the 2022 Council meeting dates.
	21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
	22	ALBUQUERQUE:
	23	The official list of City Council regular meeting dates from January 2022
	24	through December 2022 are as follows:
	25	January 19;
	26	February 7 and 23:

```
1
          March 7 and 21;
     2
          April 4 and 18;
     3
          May 2, 16 and 25;
          June 6 and 22;
     4
     5
          August 1 and 15;
          September 7 and 19;
     6
     7
          October 3 and 17;
     8
          November 7 and 21;
     9
          December 5 and 19.
    10
   11
   12
    13
    14
    15
    16
    17
   18
Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New
   30
   31
    32 X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff\_Legislative Staff\Legislation\Resolutions\2022 council meeting dates res.doc
```